| <u> </u> | | | | , | | ··· | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|---|--|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|---------|--|
| ΑM | ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC | ATION OF CONTRA | CT | BPA NO. | | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | | PAGE 1 | OF PAGE | |
| 2. AM | ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 19 | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE See block 15c. | - 1 | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. NRR - 03 - 038 | | | | 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable) | | |
| 6. ISS | SUED BY CODE | 3100 | 7. AD | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than flem 6) | | | | CODE 3100 | | |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Mandy Mauer, 301-415-0030 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555 | | | | U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555 | | | | | | |
| 8. NA | ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State a | and ZIP Code) | | | (X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT | ATION NO |), | | |
| INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, INC | | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | | | | |
| ATTN: JAMES MEYER | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11140 ROCKVILLE PIKE, SUITE 500 | | | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-03-03-038 T05 | | | | | |
| RC | OCKVILLE MD 20852 | | | | <u> </u> | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | | | |
| CODE | | FACILITY CODE ONLY APPLIES TO | AME | NDMENTS OF S | X | 02-02-2004 | | | | |
| offe KN RE by t | | ch includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE IDESIGNATED FOR THE IDESIGNATED FOR THE IDESIGNATED FOR THE SOLICION TO THE SOLICION THE CONTRACT/ORING THE CHANGES SET FOR THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE (43.103(b). | the solid RECEIP esire to detation and DIFICA DER N | itation and amendment OF OFFERS PRIOR Change an offer alread this amendment, and this amendment, and this amendment of t | TRACT | nbers. FAILURE OF YOU THE HOUR AND DATE mitted, such change may eccived prior to the open CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. | UR AC- SPECIF y be ma | TED MAY | | |
| 14. DE | | required to sign this docum | | | <u> </u> | s to the issuing office. | | | | |
| | See page two for modification langu | - AA- | | | | | | | | |
| | ot as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference | d in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch | 16A. N/ | mains unchanged and in full for ME AND TITLE OF CONTRA tephen Pool ontracking Offic | ACTING | | | | | |
| 15B. (| CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign) | 15C. DATE SIGNED | | NITED STATES OF AMERICA | <i>/</i> / | Divide duting Officer) | 160 | C DATE SIGN | ED | |

TEMPENT TO ADMOS

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

ADMENDE GORM 30 (REV. 10-83) ADMENDE GORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 53.243

Contract No. NRC-03-03-038, TO#5 Modification No. 009 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to correct the accounting data on modification No. 08, so that accounting may deobligate the \$11,508.34 in remaining funds from two split year balances. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Contract No.: NRC-03-03-038

Task Order No.: 05 Modification No.: 09 B&R No.: 4-2015-102130

Job Code: J3153 BOC: 252A

Deobligate: \$5,236.40

Contract No.: NRC-03-03-038

Task Order No.: 05 Modification No.: 09 B&R No.: 5-2015-112130

Job Code: J3153 BOC: 252A

Deobligate: \$6,271.94

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain the same.

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY04 Obligation Amount: \$ 278,488.00
Total FY05 Obligation Amount: \$ 9,000.00
Total FY06 De-obligation Amount: \$ 60,000.00
Total FY07 De-obligation Amount: \$ 11,058.34

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$ 216,429.66

This modification obligates **NO FUNDS**.